BA
C
KS
H
EL
LS
 A
N

MIL-DTL-38999 Series I Type
870F002 Swing-Arm® saddle clamp, braid sock, composite
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 870F002 BM 22 A N J 14
Basic Part Number 870f002
Interface Ring
Material/Finish
See Table I
Shell Size 09, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25
Clamp Size
See Clamp Dimensions on next page
A	 Standard Clamp
B = Large Clamp
Band Type
N = 34 AWG Nickel/Copper Braid
T = 34 AWG Tin/Copper Braid
A = AmberStrand® Nickel/Composite Braid
L = Microfilament ArmorLite® Nickel/SST Braid
Splice Ring and Band
Omit if not required
K = Splice ring and standard band
J = Splice ring and slim standard band
Braid Length Omit for standard 12  inch length
14 = Length in 1 inch increments, 6 inch min “14” = 14 inches.
Self-Locking
TABLE 1: INTERFACE RING MATERIAL / FINISH
Aluminum Brass
M Electroless Nickel BM Electroless Nickel
NF Olive Drab Cadmium and
Electroless Nickel (Figure 1) BN Olive Drab Cadmium and
Electroless Nickel (Figure 1)
MT Nickel-PTFE BMT Nickel-PTFE
TZ Tin-Zinc
ZR Black Zinc-Nickel
FEATURES